FORM PTO-1613A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



10-20-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10 11-05-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



L	101193832
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	EMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name Reel/Frame: 1855/0798
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release from Security Agreement
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Silicon Valley Bank	Month Day Year 09/21/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa G	Clara, CA 95054
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Biztravel.com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 220 East 23rd Street, Suite	e 900
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Very York	
City	New York 10010 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
M/1999 HTHAI1 00000104 022555 2243173 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
:481 (40-00 CH)	
0:482 (525.00 CH)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0909

		U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (21	5) 569-5798
Name	Michael J. Smith, Esquire c/o Blank Rome Comisky &	McCauley LLP
Address (line 1)	One Logan Square	
Address (line 2)	Philadelphia, PA 19103	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu including any attachments.	ment #
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
see attac		tion Number(s)
see accae.		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 22
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$880.00
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 02-2555
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Michael J. Smith. Esquire

10/20/99

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

Schedule 1

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	REG. DATE (APP. DATE)
BIZCITYINFO	USA	2,243,173	05/04/99
BIZRESERVATIONS	USA	2,160,976	05/26/98
BIZTRAVEL.COM	USA	2,219,296	01/19/99
BIZTRAVEL.COM	USA	2,090,508	08/26/97
BIZTRAVEL.COM & Design	USA	2,142,348	03/10/98
BIZTRAVEL.COM & Design	USA	2,158,454	05/19/98
BIZTRAVELER	USA	2,150,350	04/14/98
THE INTERNET COMPANY FOR FREQUENT BUSINESS TRAVELERS	USA	2,239,883	05/13/99
THE INTERNET COMPANY FOR FREQUENT BUSINESS TRAVELERS	USA	2,215,569	12/29/98
BIZMONEY	USA	(75/187,148)	(10/24/96)
BIZMILES	USA	(75/187,134)	(10/24/96)
BIZSHOPS	USA	(75/187,139)	(10/24/96)
CALENDARDIRECT	USA	(75/580,079)	(10/30/98)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	USA	(75/125,549)	(06/26/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	USA	(75/125,547)	(06/26/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	USA	(75/125,546)	(06/26/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	USA	(75/125,548)	(06/26/96)
MARILYN	USA	(74/501,793)	(03/18/94)
MIDDLEGATE & Design	USA	(74/535,320)	(06/09/94)
BIZTRAVALERTS	USA	(75/248,795)	(02/27/97)

ı

WEATHERINSIGHTS	USA	(74/612,579)	(12/29/94)
BEHIND THE SCENES FITNESS	USA	(75/612,579)	(12/28/98)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	Australia	714,128	10/10/97
BIZTRAVEL.COM	Canada	(819,352)	(07/30/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	China	1,137,891	12/21/97
BIZTRAVEL.COM	China	1,141,780	01/07/98
BIZTRAVEL.COM	CTM	(316,547)	(07/31/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	Hong Kong	(96/09338)	(07/30/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	India	(728,814)	(08/26/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	Japan	4,208,634	11/06/98
BIZTRAVEL.COM	Mexico	552,332	08/07/96
BIZTRAVEL.COM	New Zealand	(265,182)	(07/31/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	Singapore	(S/8016/96)	(08/01/96)
BIZTRAVEL.COM	South Korea	43563	07/07/98
BIZTRAVEL.COM	Taiwan	92667	08/01/97

K:\SMITH-M\ROSENBLU\Project Byte\IP Documents\SECY INT SCHEDULE.wpd

RELEASE FROM SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Silicon Valley Bank, whose address is 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, ("Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the trademarks and service marks which are specifically designated on the attached Schedule 1, originally granted, transferred, assigned and conveyed as a security interest by execution and delivery of a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 1998 entered into by the Secured Party and Biztravel.com, Inc. ("Debtor"), whose address is 220 East 23rd Street, New York, N.Y. 10010, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 1999. Secured Party does hereby release any further interest it may have, if any, in the trademarks and service marks of Debtor, including any trademarks and service marks therefore as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

> **SECURED PARTY:** SILICON VALLEY BANK

Date: 9/21/99

Signature

: Douglas in Maishell : V. cerroside: t

Title

Name

STATE OF CALIFORNIA /-(assect hussetts:				
		: S.S.		
COUNTY OF	Aliddleser	:		

Ducy Marshall, of Silicon Valley Bank, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he/she signed the Release From Security Interest of Trademarks and Service Marks in the capacity designated, and further states that he/she has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 2/ day of 2pkm32, 1999.

Notary Public in and for the State of California

Massachusetts

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

JANE M. FLYNN **NOTARY PUBLIC** My commission expires May 15, 2003

I:\Clients\Rosenbluth\US\secy interest.wpd

RECORDED: 10/20/1999